
Academic Calendar 
FALL 2024 

       (69 Class Days + 4 days for Final Exams) 
 

Wednesday, August 28 All Day and Evening Classes Begin 
Friday, August 30 Convocation 
Monday, September 2 Labor Day – No Classes 
Thursday, September 5 Add/Drop period ends at 5 pm for full semester and first 7-week courses. Dropped 

courses will not be recorded on transcripts 
Monday, September 16 Last day to withdraw from a first 7-week course without penalty of an “F” on 

transcript by 5 pm   
? September? Ken Sjogren Service Day 
Tuesday, October 15 End of first 7-week courses 
Wednesday, October 16      Fall Break begins at end of classes  
Monday, October 21 Classes resume 
 Second 7-week courses begin  
Tuesday, October 22 Mid-term grades for full semester courses posted in Swede Space by 11 am 
 First 7 Week class grades to be posted in Swede Space by 11 am  
Monday, October 28 Add/Drop period ends at 5 pm for second 7-week courses. Dropped courses will 
 not be recorded on transcripts  
Monday, October 28 Enrollment SP25 begins 
 Honors Program Student Enrollment begins at 8 am 
Tuesday, October 29 Senior Enrollment begins at 8 am 
Thursday, October 31 Junior Enrollment begins at 8 am 
Friday, November 1 Last day to withdraw from a full semester course without penalty of an “F” on  
 transcript by 5 pm 
Monday, November 4          Sophomore Enrollment begins at 8 am 
Wednesday, November 6 Freshmen Enrollment begins at 8 am   
Friday, November 8 All remaining students may enroll for SP25 
Monday, November 11 Last day to withdraw from second 7-week courses without penalty of an “F” on 
 transcript by 5 pm 
Friday, November 22 Thanksgiving Break begins at end of classes 
Monday, December 2 Classes Resume 
 Friday, December 13 Last day of full semester and end of second 7-week courses 
Monday - Thursday FINAL EXAMS  
 December 16-19 
Thursday, December 19 Semester ends after last final exam 
Saturday, December 21 Final grades for full semester and second 7-week courses posted in Swede Space by 
 11 am 
 

SPRING 2025 
       (65 Class days + 4 days for Final Exams) 

 
Wednesday, January 15 All day and evening classes begin 
Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King Day - No Classes 
Thursday, January 23 Add/Drop period ends at 5 pm for full semester and first 7-week courses. Dropped 

courses will not be recorded on transcript 
Monday, February 3 Last day to withdraw from first 7-week course without penalty of an “F” on 

transcript by 5 pm 
Friday, February 28 End of first 7- week courses 
Monday, March 3 Second 7-week courses begin 
 Enrollment for SM25 and FA25 begins 
 Honors Student Enrollment begins at 8 am 
Tuesday, March 4 Senior Enrollment begins at 8 am 
                                             Mid-term grades for full semester course posted in Swede Space by 11 am 
 First 7-week course grades to be posted in Swede Space by 11 am 



  
Thursday, March 6 Junior Enrollment begins at 8 am  
Monday, March 10  Sophomore Enrollment begins at 8 am 
                                             Add/Drop period ends at 5 pm for second 7-week courses. Dropped courses will   

not be recorded on transcript 
Wednesday, March 12  Freshman Enrollment begins at 8 am 
Friday, March 14  Last day to withdraw from a full semester course without penalty of an “F” on         

transcript 
 All remaining students may enroll for SM25 and FA25 
 Spring Break begins at the end of classes 
Monday, March 24 Classes Resume 
Monday, March 31 Last day to withdraw from second 7-week courses without penalty of an “F” on  
  transcript by 5 pm 
Friday, April 18 Good Friday – No Classes 
Friday, April 25 Last day of full semester and end of second 7-week courses 
Monday – Thursday FINAL EXAMS 
April 28-May 1  
Thursday, May 1 Semester ends after last final exam 
 Graduating Seniors grades posted in Swede Space by 11 am  
Saturday, May 3 Baccalaureate and Commencement 
Tuesday, May 6 Final grades for full semester and second 7-week courses posted in Swede Space 

by 11 am 
 

SUMMER 2025 
   (Session 1: 15 days) 

 
Wednesday, May 7 Classes begin—Add/Drop period ends at 5 pm 
Sunday, May 11 Last day to withdraw from a course without penalty of an “F” on transcript by 5pm 
Wednesday, May 28 FINAL EXAMS 
Friday, May 30  Final grades posted in Swede Space by 11 am 

 
 

(Session 2: 20 days) 
 

Monday, June 2  Classes begin—Add/Drop period ends at 5 pm 
Friday, June 6  Last day to withdraw from a course without penalty of an “F” on transcript by 5 pm 
Friday, June 27 FINAL EXAMS 
Monday, June 30   Final grades posted in Swede Space by 11 am 
 

 
 

(Session 3: 15 days) 
 
Monday, July 7 Classes begin—Add/Drop period ends at 5 pm 
Friday, July 11 Last day to withdraw from a course without penalty of an “F” on transcript by 5 pm 
Friday, July 25 FINAL EXAMS 
Tuesday, July 29  Final grades posted in Swede Space by 11 am 
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